

# KILLINGTON STAGE RACE

## May 28 - 30, 2022



### Communiqué #3 After Stage 2 May 29, 2022

The following penalties have been assessed:

#### **Men Pro/1/2**

- Rider #70 is warned for failure to sign-in, 1<sup>st</sup> offense (Tech Guide Page 8)
- Rider #16 is assessed a 30 second GC penalty for violation of USAC Rule 3B1 (Centerline) (Tech Guide Page 8)

#### **Men 3**

- Rider #165 is warned for failure to sign-in, 1<sup>st</sup> offense (Tech Guide Page 8)
- Rider #182 is assessed a 30 second GC penalty for failure to sign-in, 2<sup>nd</sup> offense (Tech Guide Page 8)

#### **Women 2/3/4**

- Nothing to report

#### **Men 4/Novice**

- Nothing to report

#### **Master 50+/60+**

- Nothing to report

For tomorrow's time trail, the white fog line on Route 4 is considered centerline except when narrowed by bridges. Once the riders turn onto River Rd, the yellow line rule applies.

---

Per USCF rule 1K2(d): "Fines issued to riders or teams must be paid to USA Cycling directly. Riders who fail to submit their fine within 15 days shall be suspended per USA Cycling Policy III."

**2022 Killington Stage Race Commissaires Panel**